Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
YORK Technical Guide: JHC Series
Premium Variable Speed ECM Single Piece Multi-position
Air Handlers
York International Corporation, 5005 York
Drive, Norman, OK 73069
2024-08-28
6523686-YTG-B-0824

JHC Nomenclature
Table 3: Model nomenclature description
Number Category Option Description
1 Product type J Air handler
H One piece2 Air handler type
S Shorter cabinet
E Constant torque
C Constant CFM
3 Motor type
V Variable speed ECM
18 1.5 ton
24 2.0 ton
30 2.5 ton
36 3.0 ton
42 3.5 ton
48 4.0 ton
4, 5 Nominal capacity
60 5.0 ton
A 14.5 in.
B 17.5 in.
C 21.0 in.
D 24.5 in.
E 19.6 in.
6 Cabinet width
F 22.0 in.
7 Refrigerant 5 R-454B
A-W TXV
1-9 EEV
8 Metering device
X No valve
A 2R-14-18
B 2R-16-18
C 2R-20-18
D 3R-20-14
E 3R-22-14
F 3R-24-12
G 3R-28-12
H 3R-32-12
9 Slab Size
J 4R-28-12
2 208/230-1-60
3 208/230-3-60
10 Voltage (voltage-phase-hertz)
4 460-3-60
C Communicating
B Wireless (communicating)
S Standard (conventional)
11 Control strategy
W Wireless (conventional)
S A2L sensor12 Accessories
N None (no sensor)
1 First generation
2 Second generation
3 Third generation
13 Generation (major revision)
4 Fourth generation
A Style A
B Style B
C Style C
14 Style letter (minor revision)
not used for ordering
D Style D
9YORK Technical Guide: JHC Series
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Table 4: Model nomenclature example
Number 1 2 3 4, 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Option J H C 18 B 5 A B 2 S S 1 A
Example:
The JHC18B5AB2SS1A is a one-piece air handler using constant CFM. It is a 1.5 ton model with
a cabinet width of 17.5 in. It uses R-454B refrigerant, has a TXV, has a slab size of 2R-16-18
first-generation and uses 208/230-1-60 voltage. This conventional air handler has an A2L
sensor and is a Style-A model.
YORK Technical Guide: JHC Series10
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Dimensions
Figure 3: Dimensions and duct connection dimensions
Table 5: Dimensions
Dimensions Wiring knockouts
(actual conduit size)
A B C D E F G
Refrigerant
connections line size
Model
Height
(in.)
Width (in.) Opening Width (in.) Power (in.) Control
(in.)
Liquid (in.) Vapor
JHC18B5AB
2SS1
45 5/8 17 1/2 7 1/2 16 1/2 16 1/2
JHC24B5AC
2SS1
48 3/8 17 1/2 10 16 1/2 16 1/2
JHC36B5AD
2SS1
48 3/8 17 1/2 10 16 1/2 16 1/2
JHC36C5AD
2SS1
49 5/8 21 11 1/2 20 20
3/4
JHC42C5AF
2SS1
55 5/8 21 17 1/2 20 20
JHC42D5AF
2SS1
55 1/2 24 1/2 17 1/4 23 1/2 23 1/2
JHC48C5CG
2SS1
60 21 21 3/4 20 20
JHC48D5CG
2SS1
60 24 1/2 21 3/4 23 1/2 23 1/2
JHC60C5CH
2SS1
61 6/8 21 23 1/2 20 20
JHC60D5CH
2SS1
61 6/8 24 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2 23 1/2
JHC60D5CJ2
SS1
60 24 1/2 21 3/4 23 1/2 23 1/2
7/8 (1/2)
1 3/8 (1)
1 23/32 (1
1/4)
7/8 (1/2) 3/8
7/8
11YORK Technical Guide: JHC Series
Johnson Controls Ducted Systems
Coil technical data